12-28-2001					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) (modified) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commission	1019272	54	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent And Trademar nents or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):					
	6-01	Name:		lobal Food Technologies, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Ad	dress: 35	7 W. Center, Suite 204	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of the comparison	of Name	City: State: Additiona	Id	ocatello aho Zip: 83204 address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)If this document is being filed together withA. Patent Application No.(s):Add		B. Paten 6,050	t No.(s): 0,391	application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total num	nber of applic	ations and patents involved:	[]
Name:Albert C. Smith, Esq.Internal Address:Fenwick & West LLIStreet Address:Two Palo Alto Squar	0	Chec	(37 CFR 3.41 ek Enclosed Fransmittal E ege the indicat		d
12/27/2001 6TDN11 00000102 6050391		deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: E THIS SPACE			,
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the true copy of the original document. Albert C. Smith, 20,355 Name of Person Signing Total number of		ation is true a	ind correct an Smith	10 19 0 Date	[
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover st Case Docket No.: 22222-05328	heet information to: Box A	ssignment, Commissio	oner For Patents and	l Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231	
				22222/05328/DOC	CS/1217107

(

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Garden Fresh, Inc., a California corporation ("ASSIGNOR", herein), does hereby assign and transfer to Global Food Technologies, Inc., a <u>LC</u> corporation ("ASSIGNEE", herein) the entire right, title and interest in and to the following identified United States Letters Patents:

U. S. Letters Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
5,711,980	Processing and Packaging Method for Combined Produce Types	Jan. 27, 1998
6,050,391	Self-cleaning Conveyor System and Method for Handling Produce	April 18, 2000

and the inventions set forth therein and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing in the United States of the respective applications for said United States Letters Patents identified above, together with the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any of said Letters Patents.

ASSIGNOR represents as follows:

(a) ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the inventions and Letters Patents and has the full right and power to convey the interests herein assigned;

(b) ASSIGNOR has not incurred any lien, security interest, claim, or other incumbrance of any nature on the Letters Patents;

(c) ASSIGNOR has no knowledge or basis for a belief other than that the Letters Patents are valid and that the rights therein are in full force and effect as of the date of this Assignment; and

(d) ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and

22222/10000/DOCS/1187569.1

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0903 ASSIGNOR agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR will reasonably assist the ASSIGNEE to obtain, maintain, and enforce patent protection in all countries for the inventions set forth in said United States Letters Patents identified above and in all foreign counterparts thereof.

No modification of this Assignment shall be effective unless in writing and signed by the party against which it is sought to be enforced. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without reference to conflicts of law rules.

ASSIGNOR grants the ASSIGNEE the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed and sealed this 18^{th} day of fuly, 2001. Garden Fresh, Inc. (ASSIGNOR): By: Name: MARK TERR Title: CEO State of Idaho))ss. County of Bannock) On this $\frac{\partial f'}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\partial f'}{\partial t}$, 2001, before me, $\frac{\partial f'}{\partial t}$, $\frac{\partial f'}{\partial t}$, a Notary Public in and for the State of _____, personally appeared Mark Terry, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public (seal) Expres 12-19-2003 2 22222/10000/DQCS/1187569.1 PATENT

REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 12/26/2001